Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

August 23, 1999

Mr. M. E. Marney
Classic Cleaners

1851 Palm Bay Road
Palm Bay, Florida 32705

Re: Facility No.: 0090185
Dear Mr. Marney:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on July20, 1999.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities
using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable between January
IS5 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V
general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment,
of if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the
District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

ﬁ}’b{w@%nﬂ/

“Z+/Dotty Diltz, Chief
- Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. John Turner, Central District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER /P
AIR GENERAL PERMIT NOTIFICATION FORM <(\

Part ITI. Notification of Intent to Use General Permlt@
(N

Q

3,
Prior to filling out this form, please read the instructions provided at the end of tie fas ozm.
completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form . yhur filé&

& g 2
o . D %,
Facility Name and Location (7N
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner): S ﬁ’/%o

M E. MAREY IBA- C casstC o)

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

CLASSIC  C LA

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FL—D Q 8| G2s ST {‘(/om Fre/pus Uu//HV)
4. Facility Location: [(B85) Pt /15y R

Street Address:

S DU AT EL ST DRy T SRS

Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
Name:

Title:
J7.E 18R O fan_
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:

Street Address: . - VD\Z/L’TW

City: Zip | Code:
[ Go/ LCHLAL /)v\ pa_camw sl Brs I
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: 7
Telephone: (407)‘7Lf olYT Fax: (. ) /(///4,

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

(A 2 I /
10. Facility Contact Address: %///
Street Address:

City: County~ Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone/N/mber

Telephone: ( /) Fax: ( ) -

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 14
Effective: 2/24/99




Facility Information
1.(a) DRY-TO-DRY MACHINES ONLY

How many dry-to-dry machines do you have on-site? [ Z |
For each dry-to-dry machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Daté Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed
From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of

purchase, write “SAME”)
( C( C\ ( Existin@@cA/None required

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

1.(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY 6

How many washers do you have on-site? [ |

How many dryers/reclaimers do you have on-site? | O ]

If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on December 9, 1991, it is an EXISTING
unit. If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer between December 9, 1991 and September 22, .

1993, it is a NEW unit (no units purchased after September 22, 1993 are allowed to operate under this general
permit). For each transfer machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed
From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of
' purchase, write “SAME”)

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

2.(a) How much perchloroethylene (perc) have you used within the last 12 months? 0 / Hi{'
; N
[_@_] gallons (You must fill this in) Ruslsess Wi N vy dI/ P AN

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | | ] months /

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ( | Did not keep records: | |
New store: | | New machine | |
Unopened store | ] (date of expected opening )

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 15
Effective: 2/24/99



3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?
Indicate with an "X". Select one classification gnly’)

Small Area Source

Dry-to-dry machines only on-site  (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)

Transfer only on-site (used less than 200 gallons of perc per year)

Both machine types on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Large Area Source [ |

Dry-to-dry machines only on-site (used 140 - 2,100 gallons of perc per year)

Transfer only on-site (used 200 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

Both machine types on-site (used 140 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing machines at small area source New machines at small area source—"
(NONE REQUIRED) [ I Refrigerated condenser [ L]
Existing machines at large area source New machines at large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | ]

Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant to
Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site (see attached memo for the criteria).

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ | OR
No such units on-site - |

How many boilers do you have on-site? [ ! ]

For each boiler, indicate its horsepower (HP) rating: ['\(] [ 1L ]

What type of fuel do you use? [ ] propane [ | natural gas
[ ] No. 2 fuel oil [ | No. 4 fuel oil
| | No. 6 fuel oil [ | Other (please list)

6. Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases/solvent addition log
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

A

(e) Startup, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 16
Effective: 2/24/99



7. Surrender of Existing DEP Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection;

[ | T hereby surrender all existing DEP air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form; the permit number(s) are

L!A/No DEP air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification
form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.

I'will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Mo MA e

Print name of responsible official

Signa’fure Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 17
Effective: 2/24/99




ARMS UPDATED

DATEM

"¢ TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANEij
CONMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

! By L
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL A COMPLANT/DISCOVERY. r———
: RE-INSPECTION a
Amsm#_0090)Q S DATE: 667 oo 4! 1o our: /0!co
FACILITY NAME: _ Hossie—Letntcs (ot Ficeg pﬁ% (leaned
racirry Location:_ 145 1 Filp, Py Ko (-
7 Py N <<\\
Pulon Bes, Fr 3205 <o,
‘ 77 SR 7= —
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ MLE, Marnty PRONE, Y 07) 72L&~ 07495
| | ' oty B
CONTACT NAME: PHONED, B,
o0,
5
| PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
[PART I: CLASSIFICATION 1

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: U No notification form
{check appropriate box) U Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source ﬂ\

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yt drv-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yt transfer only, x <200 gal/yt

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/vr

(constructed before 12/9/91) {constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing Iarge area source a 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yt dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 galhyT

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yt both nypes, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification % aN OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility excesds above limits and is noi eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was g0 gallons. :

ajfroy

1of3 ‘ Revised 8/11/97




"PART IIT: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

]

(¥}

4

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

. Storing perchloroethylene in tighty sealed and impervious containers?

1
2.

Examining the containers for leakage?
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed contziners for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturar’s specifications?

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arc required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenscr or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbor adsorber rmust have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equippcd with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropnate boxes) -

Ay ON

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ﬁ'}{ aON Owva
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? N ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust sueam of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? %[Y aN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? Yy an ana
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after :

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? M anN

20of5 Revised 8/11/97
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U

Measur d recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-drny,reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? » ay
. Measured and recordedsthe washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay
Is the temperature differential equal to’or greater than 20° F? Qy
. Measured and recorded the perc concentrau®sin the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay
. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measun
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contrac
or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Qy Gy ONA I

aN

UN ON/A
UON ONva

UN ON/A
aN an/a

ON ON/A

"}’ART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

|

1.

2.

-
J.

W

~)

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

Maintained receipts for perc purchased? )ﬁy
Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ¢y
Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following,:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ' %Y
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay
Maintained calibration daté? (for agpliceble direct reading instruments) ay
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ‘ ﬁ}Y
Maintained deviation reports? : th
Problem corrected? e ay
Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay

aN
aN

aN ON/A

aN Ava
QN "BN/A
ON CRV/A
aN

aN aNva
aN ¥va

an Q{N/A

30of5 Revised 8/11/97
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"PART VI: LEAKDETECTION AND REPAIRS

i

inspection? =
2. Has the facility maintained a leak Jog?

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

BY ON
My oN

Hose connections, fittings, E‘/

couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A Muck cookers Oy ON ONA
Door gaskets and seating ‘IZ(Y an aw/a Stills &y ax aN/a
Filter gaskets and seating KY ON ON/A Exhaust dampers HY ON ON/A
Pumps (MY ON ONva Diverter valves gY aN anva
Solvent tanks and containers @/Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings gY ON On/A
Water separators Y ON ON/A |

iDDDD

- ON/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  OY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Oy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? gy anN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy ON

—

§~(-79

{%ﬂn///d/{ s Vnrgfjlg/)ggﬂq

Inspec‘tor’s Name (Please‘?n'm

74—

Date of Inspection

§-000

Inspector’s Sign&ﬂre

40f5

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
- INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]

miMe ;430 m TIME OUT: /0004y, AIRS 1ID#:_ 0090 | ¥ 5
TYPE OF FACILITY: D7y (leqper
FACILITY NAME: __ L g=sbrre—clfpyrrtr On+e P//?/ Uﬁv (Ll lanuy DATE: -6 - 19
FACILITY LOCATION:_ ({5 | Falm Bas, R
(ulm_bay, FL " 31705
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:__ M. £, M/ /] €5 PHONE NUMBER:_&¢7~ 725 —~072%§

ﬁ\ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

|_—_| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
/ N
NComPliance
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES@ NO|:|

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: «‘ Mdd
(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ’ZC{V)/AY // Lvan f/?@ A&/t/l

, (Please Prmt ’ 5
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:M% Z_{ PHONE NUMBER: ¢/ ~§93~ 33)2

Revised 10/96




ARSID¥ 040145 Revised 09/15/97

o ®

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT (‘/(y/
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: *6(-4'55.7“‘6"&?7271?7‘-5 01e Frjve Diylleqner vate: 694
raciry rocation: | 891 Pl Bav KA
- Pa ﬁ&\v, fl_ 32905

Annual Reporting Period: @ jun‘t : 19 94 10 AL vg vst 1999

Based on each term or conditon of the Tide V general air permit, my facility bas remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. gYES vo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not besn in continuous compliance during the repordng period stated above:

Exact period of non—compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not besn in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of noncompliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief jormed after reasonable inguiry, that the statements
made in this notification are e, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethvlene solvent, based

upon purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or
comébination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: [/ I . ﬁﬂfﬂﬁ MW 9/4/?5

Name (Please Print) ng:nalurﬂ Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to mest vour annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS [ ARMS UPDATED |

"< TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT DATE j)1~)¥-% '
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST ‘-LLH—— f

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL 0 - COMPLAINT/DISCO RBYY Kae
RE-INSPECTION -
AIRS ID#:_009 () (§'F DATE: [ L6 e . [0ige  TtoMEOUT: (13D
FACILITY NAME: 01¢ _ fr/rf Dr v (leantr P
FACILITY LOCATION: ( . (‘:\
£ D
falm_ Loy m 2905 S
o \
o o . .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: "1, £, /”]am £y BONEPLYT LR )S-07F §
/ OU"‘A; r‘::}ﬁ ‘ \‘;(\
CONTACT NAME:  PERE: 2 A
S =7
— —%, — —
5 .
|PART I: NOTIFICATION 1
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit ) O
[PART I: CLASSIFICATION - |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) U Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source #‘ .
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yT dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galiyr
transier only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr *
both types, x < 140 galihrt both types, X < 140 gal/vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x € 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/ivt
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galiyT transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both ypes, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification %— aN UCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
O facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _§4  gallons. '
4

——

{
. lof5 f}_ Revised 8/11/97
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|PART I0: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethviene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? gy anN ¢‘N/A
2. Examining the containers for Jeakage? A ay axN ﬁN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ﬁy anN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? : ﬁY aN On/a
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
- beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy ON &;ﬁy/;\

"PA.RT IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 bas been checked, no controls are required. Procecd to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be cquihpcd with a refrigerated condenser

(complcte A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenscr or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

{complcte A and B Lelow).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? i . 7(2& anN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ' ,ﬂl ON OnN/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? 7é-‘( aN OnN/A
4, Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust sueam of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? é) ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? VéY aON aN/a
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropnate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? % awN

4
20f5 Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsibie official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? - ay ax
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? ay Oy aNa

Is the temperature differential equal to'or greater than 20° F2 Oy ON ON/A

)

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhatSst stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machinr€s venting to the adsorber,

Oy ON ON/A
Oy ON OnNa

Oy aON ONA

W

ay ON ON/A

uted airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy aN anN/A

|PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) - -

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ¢¥ anN’
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? qéY aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following,:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or, ' Oy awx ﬁN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts ins&allec; w/in 5 days of receipt? ay aw FKR’/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (or applicable direct recding instruments) Qy ON HTA
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? : Oy ON PRV/A
6. Maintzined starup/shutdowr/malfunction plan? . ,4‘{ aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? | A oy o~ -sva
Problem corrected? ) , ay OaN ’é?\'/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Qy 0N §ZN/A

30of5 Revised 8/11/97
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection? =,
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating

Filter gaskets and seating

Pumps

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair ‘\!

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

,ér ON ON/A
Ay ON aN/a

)é»Y ON ON/A

/dy aN aNa

A3y ON ON/A

ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Xf using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? 0OY UON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after jcach use I
(PID/FID only)? Oy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? _ Ay awN |
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy OanN

Hy oOn
%  ON

Muck cookers 2y ON ON/A
Stills Y QN ONA-
Exhaust dampers AY ON ON/A h
Diverter valves 4y ON D&/A

Cartridge filter housings Q‘Y ON ON/A

ﬁDDDD

40of5
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Date of Inspection

[2- 2000

Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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v 60 90 { ﬁ ;

: DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERIVIIT ﬁ/
ANNUAL COM:PLIAN CE CERT[PICATION FORM Q(‘/

racrurysave:_Ope Frict Dry  (feapers pate: [2-2g-%7

/
|FacrrTY LocaTion: €4 pﬁ/’h onw AO/

10')’,//}’] ﬁav FL SN A

Annual Reporting Period: __ DECLmbEr ' 1995 TO _ flocmber 1997

Based on each term or condidon of the Title V general air permit, my facility bas remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. ﬁXES o

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliancs during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliancs: from to__

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that bas not been in continuous compliaace during the repordng period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certifv, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inguiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry fecilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or
combination facilities.

responsmre ormara: | WS MVARIUSY %égg % M / Z/ 2‘3[%

Name (Please Print) Slznanm:

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to mest your annual compliance centification requirements, Itis at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

¢ Page of




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL Q/\ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] - RE-INSPECTION [7]
TIME IN;__{U! 00 TiMEOUT:_[]'36 AIRS 1D#:_004 0195~
TYPE OF FACILITY: Qrz Lleanine : ‘
4
FACILITY NAME: ¢ C ” [canias , DATE:,_(2-25 %7

FaCILITY LocaTioN: (45 [ falm Boy “RA
‘ Palm Ba;,{/, fL 30408 . ‘
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: M, E [ Murne ¥ PHONE NUMBER: %07 -7 250 Jss—

ﬁ\ - Based on the reéults of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
' compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:;

T Compliance

The Annual Compliance Certification forr_n has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESE_, NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 112000 '

’ (Approximate)
Conns )
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: R‘m‘[a” var aghem

M ) (Please Print) ,
- — : _ > .
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: M , ooNE NumBer: 07~ $43 -3357

Page [ of l . Revised 10/96




PERCHLQROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS »/
"¢ TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

ARMS UPDATED

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL )& COMPLAINT/DISCOVERYE O p)-/54
_——'———-
RE-INSPECTION O
BY '026
245 -

AIRS ID: Qb qq.1 4S  DATE: i TIME IN: _JU} e TIME OUT: // ! ‘a0
FACILITY NAME: Uac ﬂrw( Of7 (leaner

racrrry rocation: 1881 faln Bay K/( .

balon by £ £205 7
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: M & Marnt '3 PHONE: ‘@407 73\%
: S
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:Z %, ® "ﬂA
G
= = SF—m L
0z 2
[PART I: NOTIFICATION €3 & v |
9=§‘ e

(check appropriate box) @ ?Q

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit - a

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION

(check appropnate box)
Al
1. Existing small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yt
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x <140 gal/yt
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yt
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification

facility was gallons.

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number
G facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the prevedmo 12 months by this dry cleaning

1 ’ ——r Reuﬂjﬁ [LasLde/.mi ’2/2 0{ /fhf/)

0 No notification form
{1 Drop store/out of business/petroleum

2. New small arca source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galfyr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area source ]
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/vt
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both nypes, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

ay aN #Can not determine

above

e e—

lofs

&

Revised 8/11/97
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”PA.RT 1. GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

|

[¥3)

I

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

1
2.

Examining the containers for leakage?
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed contziners for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

I 6’47‘4.@&1/1/

ay X o
Oy X A

OoN

QY aN aw

Qy on ghva I

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

|

)

1.

2.

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complcte A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
{check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

Equipped drv-to-dry: machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverier valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

prgee

Ry, ON ON/A

Hy an ana

;&\\L

Oy On XA >/L’(}f¢f¢¢/\é{5

%)

o

20of5
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing larpe or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located -
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? : Oy anN

2. Measursd and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the cond

inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON ONA

Is the temperature differential equal to'or gregtef than 20° F? Qy ON OwWA

Measured and recorded the perc concentratjefl in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while-the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbdn adsorber? Oy ON ON/A

ual to or less than 100 ppm? Oy ON aN/aA

(W3}

Is the perc concentration

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentratio at Jeast 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is-dt least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
and downstream from no other inlet? ©ay ayN awva
5. Equippéd wransfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
Oy ON ONA
6

outed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON ONA

HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ay :241'\
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? DY’%N
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following):
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ‘ ay \& @.\T/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? C!Y#C\I ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? gor agplicable direct reading instruments) oy o~ XA
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data 6n perc concentrations? ay Dg‘ 29«"/:\
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? _ ;éﬁ ON
7. Maintained deviation répons? : D‘;’ aN ¢§I/A
‘Problem corrected? ' Qy ON RVA
| 8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay anN ZAua

30f3 Revised 8/11/97



:

|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? = Qy >®
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? , ay ng

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings, ND e Cdf&LE

couplings, and valves ay gN ONn/A © Muck cookers ay ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating Oy ON ON/A Stills Qy {N ONa
Filter gaskets and seating ay OGN ONA Exhaust dampers Oy ON OwaA
Pumps ) ay ON ON/A Diverter valves Oy ON AnN/A
Solvent tanks and containers ay (AN ON/A Cartridge filter housings QY [AN Ow/A

. Water separators Qy ,0ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the resp(msible official?
Visual examination (condensed sol_vent on exterior surfaces) ‘9(\
“Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) =z
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ﬁ'\
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a
If using dircct-reading instrumentation, isthe equipment: - %N/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm? QOY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? . Oy aN
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a \veeldy"basis? ay aN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay aN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay anN

£ iodul] L v inghan 1L-/5-99

Inspector s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
%// Lo hi-oe
Inspector’s Slgnature .A:pproximate Date of Next Inspection

-

40of 5 Revised 8/11/97
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ARSIDE: Revised 09/15/97

. 00 40! 5 (y

. DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT g)@/
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: _{In? A rl';é 0” Cleantr | : DATE: ﬂ’/g
FACILITY LOCATION: H(Q P/l/m B/Au KJJ
Cali (m, fL 32906

Annual Reporting Period: ___ I/ }/ - 14 10 _[lecen hevr 1999
Based on each term or ;:ondition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Ryle
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. UyEs @)
If NO, complete the following:
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not bezn in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Ny [‘8601’6( bteping onsite (h) [é) (7)

g S ]
- . .
Exact period of non~<ompliance: from “hly 94 to g@’ ﬂ() (CMbe? Q7
7

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: L/h/m’&( Mugg&/‘ o 4l o Nte

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the repordng period stated above:

Exact period of non<compliance; from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inguiry, that the statements
made in this notification are frue, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethviene solvent, based

upon purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or
combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: j 1araJd D@UIS /9//6' / 29

Name (Please Print) Signature " Dar

*This form is rade available to you as an aid in order to mest your annual compliance certification requirements. Itis atthe
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

E Page ] ofl . -




TITLE V AIR QUALITY G‘ENERAL PERMIT

INSPE TION SUM ARY REPORT |
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL® /DISCOVERY g_ RE-INSPECTION []
TIMEIN:__[U!o0 am TiMEOUT:_I[ 00 4 4, ARS 109 (1070 1% 6

TYPE OF FACILITY: ng;f (leqantag :
FACILITY NAME:__pge Price Qry (leante/ ( /ase;f ¢ ([paner pate_[2~1$-99

raciLiTy LocaTioN:_J4&I Dalm Bay  RA
- lalm Bay, FL 32605 , |
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_f).E M a Ly PHONE NUMBER:_£/¢ 7 ~ 728-07%5] [

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
t compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

ﬂ/ﬁ k€Caf/5 &n é,’f@ 'II"ZZ{PI,”% NF?O/ 7L0 /(/ffﬂ pé’(&/d?
Vo Fere leciegts Need bo_tiep Rererds

COMMENTS:

Vin- lompliance

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES%& NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Q-2 006
(Approxlmqte)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Kc’m/// C/ / / /) n ; n é?/LQ/M
Ylease Print) v )
PHONE NUMBER: 907—7?§<3 333

/‘ -
Page l of l Revised 10/96

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE?



STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

MS 5510-37550 304000
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE FL 32399-2400

2003 0500 0004 OL4Y4Y 5LEL

/ 4

 AIRS ID # 0090185001AG 10
| ONE PRICE DRY CLEANERS

T qau}“?vp."T"““
A?‘ 0 0

Qv.,‘eu'a‘—" iNER o -
B ':
.

s o EUETAGENT AT

<-.s EA i
"% wo BucH NuMA H

’lj UNCLAIMTD C] REFUSED 2

£
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o
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PALM BAY, 32905
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U.S. Postal Servicem

1851 Palm Bay Rd

= CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT
il (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
ok For delivery information visit our website at wm;:.usps.':.of l:@r
= &7 , v 5%
;[ OFFICIAIEENA
. } P
[}
pese | \, T
é’ Certified Fee
4 D »
=} (End:r:g‘r;ner?telglez%tlri%)e @:"
. C1 Restricted Delivery Foe '
) (Endorsement Required)
= ) —
O qompes AIRS ID #0090185001AG 10
m ONE PRICE DRY CLEANERS
d
[}
r\_

Sirest, Apt. 2905
6, PALMBAY,

PS Form 3800, June 2002

See Reverse for Instructions

: ® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X

O Agent [
O Addressee |

. W Print your name and address on.the reverse

so that we can return the card to you. B. Received by ( Printed Name)

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

C. Date of Delivery

1. Article Addressed to:

ATRS ID # 0090185001AG 10 N
ONE PRICE DRY CLEANERS
1851 Palm Bay Rd |

D. Is deélivery address different from item 1? L] Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

PALM BAY, 32905 3, ice Type

i rtified Mail ] Express Mall !
} E Registered O Return Recelpt for Merchandise |
! O Insured Mail O C.0.D. :
L _ 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes X
(g presalan |
Do 7003 0500 0004 OL4Y Shbl | |

* PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt

102595-02-M-1540



Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS 1D # 0090185
ONE PRICE DRY CLEANERS
4 E MARNEY
901 NICHLAUS DR
AELBOURNE FL _32935

\Z 333 ¢o¥ bz

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery
-

C. Signature
O Agent

X Q//Z/Q 1—7]?MM [J Addressee

D. Is dﬂiﬁvew address different from itw ? 0O Yes
1f VES, enter delivery address belsdy:  [J No

3. Service Type
FfCeniﬁed Mail  [J Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise

O Insured Mail O c.oD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0O Yes .

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

—
Z 333 Lk? D24 ,}060
us Post?l Service . .
Receipt for Certified Mail
' . AIRSID#
ONE PRICE DRY CLEANERS ) # 0090185
M E MARNEY
1901 NICHLAUS DR "
MELBOURNE FL 32935
Postage $
Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
0139221 6
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mm

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
' m =z
>
. T
Do NOT Remove Label . —_ O
- - - - L . [sa) xfr:
i ! AIRS 1D # 0090185 : L. o<
' ONE PRICE DRY CLEANERS } FOR GOVERNMENT GSE ONBRtS
.M E MARNEY ‘ Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
» Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273

. 1901 NICHLAUS DR -
, MELBOURNE FL 32935 !
.

N el
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Department of
Environmental Protection

. i . Twin Towers Office Building
.. JebBush _ : 2600 Blair Stone Road - David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 . Secretary

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),
F.A.C. states "...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the
requirements of this rule and the general permit.” This invoice constitutes the Department's written
notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the -
general permit, the fee must be received by the Depaftment not later than March 1. Your check and
the detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to:

Title V Air General Permits
- Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

(cut here)

— i —— — — —— — — — — —— — — — — — ——— — —— —— — — ——— — —— — — e — — e W St S Tt

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

. AIRS ID # 0090185
ONE PRICE DRY CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
- MEMARNEY Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
1901 NICHLAUS DR - | Fund: 20-2-035001
MELBOURNE FL 32935 ‘ Obj.: 002273
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TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070
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INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

Sensitivity: COMPANY CONFIDENTIAL Date: 06-Aug-1999 03:21pm
From: Randall Cunningham ORL 407/894
CUNNINGHAM R@al.deporl.dep.state.fl.us
Dept:
Tel No:

To: Sandy Bowman TAL 850/921-9583 ( BOWMAN S@Al )

Subject: Re: New owner of dry cleaner

Sandy,

Facility 0090185 Classic Cleaners in Brevard County has changed their
name to "One Price Dry Cleaners". The owner and everything is still the same.
What does the owner have to do or does me telling you enough?

--Randall

->Thanks. With the information from you and a new notification form, I can go
->ahead and inactive the facility. I really do appreciate your assistance with
->this.

->

->Thanks again

->

->Sandy



